(KSA) List of CDM project

As of 28/06/2024
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42
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Validation _ PA

Validation _ PoA

3827

3155

3156

3152

3422

5623

5389

5251

6687

7140

7207

7273

7326

7040

6922

9425

7313

9427

10524

10708

10709

10712

10711

10713

PoA 5019

POA 7327

PoA 9247

PoA 9260

POA 10471
10471-P1-0001-CP1
(Inclusion of CPA)

10471-P1-0002-CP1
(Inclusion of CPA)
10471-P1-0003-CP1
(Inclusion of CPA)
10471-P1-0004-CP1
(Inclusion of CPA)
10471-P1-0005-CP1
(Inclusion of CPA)
10471-P1-0006-CP1
(Inclusion of CPA)

9247-P1-0003-CP1
(Inclusion of CPA)

Bundled Hadong-Busan photovoltaic Power Project of The Korea Southern Power Corporation (1MW Hadong
Photovoltaic Power + 0.39MW Busan Photovoltaic Power, Bundling Project)

12 MW, Bundled Photovoltaic power plant in Jeollanam-Do
South West Solar Power Plant Project

4.85 MW Korea Rural Corporation (KRC) PV Power Plants bundiing Project

1.728 MW, Bundled Photovoltaic power plant in South Korea

KSEPA 2.8MW PV power plants bundle CDM project

Gangwon+nje+Ansan Renewable Energy Bundiing Project

Korea Land & Housing Corporation(LH Corporation)’ National Rental House PV power plant CDM project
Public buildings CDM bundling project in MAC

K-water hydropower VI

K-water hydropower VI

K-water hydropower Vil

K-water hydropower IX

5.5MW Bundled Photovoltaic power generation project in KOWEPO

Jinju Landfill Gas Recovery and Power Generation CDM Project

Biogas Recovery and Utilization project in Tay Ninh Province, Vietnam

Bundled Y Yecheon PV Power Plant Project in KHNP

Lotte World Tower CDM Project(Photovoltaic & Wind Power)

12 MW Biomass Based Power Plant at Nabou, Fiji (GSC on 2018)

TOMW Solar Power Plant Project in Ba Ria - Vung Tau, Vietham

El Jahuel Solar Power Project, Chile (GSC on 2020)

El Laurel Solar Power Project, Chile (GSC on 2020)

Diego de Almagro Solar Power Project, Chile (GSC on 2020)

El Roble Solar Power Project, Chile (GSC on 2020)

£l Sauce Solar Power Project, Chile (GSC on 2020)

Rooftop solar PV power project at manufacturing sites in Noida by LG Electronics India Pvt. Ltd.

12 MW Biomass Based Power Plant at Nabou, Fiji (GSC on 2020)

Domestic sales of enhanced energy-effi in India by LG India Pvt Ltd

£l Jahuel Solar Power Project, Chile (GSC on 2021)

El Laurel Solar Power Project, Chile (GSC on 2021)

Diego de Almagro Solar Power Project, Chile (GSC on 2021)

El Roble Solar Power Project, Chile (GSC on 2021)

£l Sauce Solar Power Project, Chile (GSC on 2021)

The programme to promote efficient lightings in local areas

Municipal Waste Compost Programme in Sri Lanka

Programme of Activities to introduce renewable energy system into collective housing, Republic of Korea

The programme to introduce renewable energy system into Seoul

The Project of CCC program of Activities (PoA) for Distribution of Improved Cookstoves (ICS) in Developing
South and Southeast Asia Countries (Myanmar)

CCC PoA for distribution of ICS in developing countries (Myanmar): CPA 001

CCC PoA for distribution of ICS in developing countries (Myanmar): CPA 002

CCC PoA for distribution of ICS in developing countries (Myanmar): CPA 003

CCC PoA for distribution of ICS in developing countries (Myanmar): CPA 004

CCC PoA for distribution of ICS in developing countries (Myanmar): CPA 005

CCC PoA for distribution of ICS in developing countries (Myanmar): CPA 006

PV power plants project on collective housing of 2019-<2019-LH-001-02396>

RE-Electrify (Previously reported to CDM-AT for RS as "TWPC PoA Project’)

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Contract terminated

Registered

Contract Terminated

Contract Terminated

Contract Terminated

Contract Terminated

Contract Terminated

Interrupted

Interrupted

Interrupted

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Included

Included

Included

Included

Included

Included

Included

Interrupted

Remark

Assessed
by the CDM-AT

sess
by the CDM-AT
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92
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94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

Verification

0584

0584

2282

0801

0801

1000

3296

2366

3009

3152

1170

0801

0788

0349

0349

6922

2282

0349

0349

0349

0349

0349

6916

6916

2475

6922

6916

6916

2475

9861

10535

4661

0349

10530

4661

10535

10530

10632

10632

4294

9861

7354

10632

4661

3009

10632

9165

3246

10708

10709

10712

10711

10713

6916

10535

10530

2079

3833

7040

8039

Korea Water Resources Corporation (KOWACO) small-scale hydroelectric power plants project (2008.01~12)

Korea Water Resources Corporation (KOWACO) small scale hydroelectric power plants project (2009.01~12)

The Korea Hydro & Nuclear Power Co. Renewable Energy Project (3MW Yonggwang Photovoltaic
Power+0.75MW Kori Wind Power, Bundling Project (2009.04~2010.03)

Korea Water Resources C I power plants project I
(2008.06~2009.05)
Korea Water Resources C I power plants project I

(2009.06-2010.05)

Hangyeong second phase SS-wind power Project (2007.12~2010.10)

14MW MIRAE ASSET PV(photovoltaic) power plant bunding project

Korea East-West Power Dangjin small hydro power plant project (SMW)

Gochang Solapark 14.98MW Photovoltaic Power Plant Project

4.85 MW Korea Rural Community Corporation (KRC) PV Power Plants bundiing Project

K water Wind Power Plant Project in Bang-a muri
Korea Water Resources Corporation (K-water) small-scale hydroelectric power plants project II

(2010.06-2011.05)

Korea South-East Power Co. (KOSEP) small-scale hydroelectric power plants project (The Samchonpo
Thermal Power Plant and Younghung Thermal Power Plant small scale hydroelectric power plants
construction project)

Sihwa Tidal Power Plant CDM Project (2012.04~2012.10)

Sihwa Tidal Power Plant CDM Project (2012.11~2013.03)

Jinju Landfill Gas Recovery and Power Generation CDM Project (2012.09~2013.08)

The Korea Hydro & Nuclear Power Co. Renewable Energy Project (3MW Yonggwang Photovoltaic Power +
0.75MW Kori Wind Power, Bundiing Project)

Sihwa Tidal Power Plant CDM Project (2013.04~2013.09)

Sihwa Tidal Power Plant CDM Project (2013.10~2014.03)

Sihwa Tidal Power Plant CDM Project (2014.04~2014.09)

Sihwa Tidal Power Plant CDM Project (2015.10~2016.03)

Sihwa Tidal Power Plant CDM Project (2016.04~2016.09)

Domestic production and sales of enhanced energy-effi in India by LG India Pvt
Ltd (2014.07~2016.05)

Domestic production and sales of enhanced energy-efficient refri in India by LG India Pyt
Ltd (2016.06~2016.12)

LG Chem Naju plant fuel switching project (2011.02~2016.10)

Jinju Landfill Gas Recovery and Power Generation CDM Project (2013.09~2015.08)

Domestic production and sales of enhanced energy-effi in India by LG India Pvt
Ltd (2017.01~2017.12)

Domestic production and sales of enhanced energy-efficient refri in India by LG India Pyt
Ltd (2018.01~2018.12)

LG Chem Naju plant fuel switching project (2016.11~2019.06)

‘Semangka Hydro Electric Power Project (2017.12~2019.06)

Qam Lam VN Solar Power Plant (2019.11~2020.05)

‘Samdal Wind Power project (2019.01~2019.12)

Sihwa Tidal Power Plant CDM Project (2020.01~2020.06)

Qam Lam KN Solar Power Plant (2019.11~2020.05)

Samdal Wind Power project (2020.01~2020.12)

Qam Lam VN Solar Power Plant (2020.06~2020.12)

Qam Lam KN Solar Power Plant (2020.06~2020.12)

Hasang Hydro Electric Power Plant(2020.12)

Hasang Hydro Electric Power Plant(2021.1.~3.)

Gwangju metropolitan city sanitary landfill LFG power plant CDM project(2020.01~2021.02)

Semangka Hydro Electric Power Project (2019.7.~2020.12.)

Samsung Electronics energy efficient domestic refrigerators manufacturing project in India

Hasang Hydro Electric Power Plant(2021.3.~10.)

‘Samdal Wind Power project (2013.07~2018.12)

Gochang Solapark 14.98MW Photovoltaic Power Plant Project

Hasang Hydro Electric Power Plant(2021.11.~2022.3.)

Taebaek Wind Park (Hasami Samcheok) CDM Project

2AMW DONG YANG ENERGY PV(photovoltaic) power plant

El Jahuel Solar Power Project, Chile

El Laurel Solar Power Project, Chile

Diego de Almagro Solar Power Project, Chile

El Roble Solar Power Project, Chile

El Sauce Solar Power Project, Chile

Domestic production and sales of enhanced energy-effi i in India by LG ics India Pvt
Ltd.

Oam Lam N Solar Power Plant (2021.01.~2022.12)
Qam Lam KN Solar Power Plant (2021.01.~2022.12)

Samryangjin PV(photovoltaic) Power Plant

KOWEPO SMALL HYDROELECTRIC CDM PROJECT IN TAEAN
5.5MW Bundled Photovoltaic power generation project in KOWEPO

YYeongam F1 Circuit Photovoltaic Power Plant CDM project

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER Issued

CER lIssued

CER Issued

CER lIssued

CER Issued

CER lIssued

CER Issued

CER lIssued

Interrupted

Interrupted

Issuance requested (SOP payment
pending)

CER lIssued

CER lIssued - Performace.
assessment

CER lIssued

CER Issued

CER lIssued

CER Issued

Assessed
by the CDM-AT

New project since previous
RA
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108

109

110

11

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

PoA 10538
(10538-P1-0001-CP1
10538-P1-0002-CP1)

Verification _ PoA

0349
1170
PoA 5019
6916
2475
10535
Post-Registration 10530
10535
10530

POA 10538
(10538-P1-0001-CP1
10538-P1-0002-CP1)

10632

7354
POA 10538
(10538-P1-0001-CP1
10538-P1-0002-CP1)
0584
0801
2282

POA 9247

PoA 9247
(2011-LH-001-01457)
Renewal of Crediting
Period 0851

POA 8188
9705-P1-0002-CP1
9705-P1-0003-CP1

9705-P1-0005-CP1

Development of a sustainable drinking water supply platform based on clean development mechanism
(2020.10.-2021.3)

Sihwa Tidal Power Plant CDM Project

K water Wind Power Plant Project in Bang-a muri

‘The Programme to promote efficient lightings in local areas

India Pvt

Domestic production and sales of enhanced energy-effi in India by LG
Ltd

LG Chem Naju plant fuel switching project
Qam Lam VN Solar Power Plant _ 1st
Qam Lam KN Solar Power Plant _ 1st
Qam Lam VN Solar Power Plant _ 2nd
Cam Lam KN Solar Power Plant _ 2nd

Development of a sustainable drinking water supply platform based on clean development mechanism
(PRC on PoA & CPAS)

Hasang Hydro Electric Power Plant(2020.12)
Samsung Electronics energy efficient domestic refrigerators manufacturing project in India

Development of a sustainable drinking water supply platform based on clean development mechanism
(PRC on PoA & CPAs)

Korea Water Resources Corporation (KOWACO) small-scale hydroelectric power plants project

Korea Water Resources Corporation (Kwater) small-scale hydroelectric power plants project If

The Korea Hydro & Nuclear Power Co. Renewable Energy Project (3MW Yonggwang Photovoltaic
Power+0.75MW Kori Wind Power, Bundling Project

Programme of Activities to introduce renewable energy system into collective housing, Republic of Korea
PV power plants project on collective housing of 2011

(RCP on CPA)

Daegu Bangcheon-Ri Landfill Gas CDM Project

Shinsung Solar Energy Grid Connected Photovaltaic Power Generation PoA

3.8MW Bulathwaththa Small Hydropower Project

2.0MW Maskeliya Oya Small Hydropower Project

825MW Dambulu Oya Small Hydropower Project

Contract Terminated

Approved by EB

Approved by EB

Approved by EB

Approved by EB

Rejected by EB

Approved by EB

Approved by EB

Approved by EB

Approved by EB

Contract Terminated

Approved by EB

Approved by EB

‘Withdrawn

Approved by EB

Contract Terminated

Contract Terminated

Contract Terminated

Assessed
by the CDM-AT

Assessed
by the CDM-AT

New project since previous
RA

Assessment completed
by the CDM-AT

New project since previous
RA



