(KSA) List of CDM project						
No	Туре	Reference No.	Project Title	Status	As of 28/06/202 Remark	
1		3827	Bundled Hadong-Busan photovoltaic Power Project of The Korea Southern Power Corporation (1MW Hadong Photovoltaic Power + 0.39MW Busan Photovoltaic Power, Bundling Project)	Registered	Assessed by the CDM-AT	
2		3155	12 MW, Bundled Photovoltaic power plant in Jeollanam-Do	Registered		
3		3156	South West Solar Power Plant Project	Registered		
4		3152	4.85 MW Korea Rural Corporation (KRC) PV Power Plants bundling Project	Registered		
5		3422	1.728 MW, Bundled Photovoltaic power plant in South Korea	Registered		
6		5623	KSEPA 2.8MW PV power plants bundle CDM project	Registered		
		5389		-		
7			Gangwon-Inje+Ansan Renewable Energy Bundling Project	Registered		
8		5251	Korea Land & Housing Corporation(LH Corporation)' National Rental House PV power plant CDM project	Registered	-	
9		6687	Public buildings CDM bundling project in MAC	Registered	•	
10		7140	K-water hydropower VI	Registered	•	
11		7207	K-water hydropower VII	Registered	•	
12		7273	K-water hydropower VIII	Registered	•	
13		7326	K-water hydropower IX	Registered		
14		7040	5.5MW Bundled Photovoltaic power generation project in KOWEPO	Registered		
15		6922	Jinju Landfill Gas Recovery and Power Generation CDM Project	Registered		
16		9425	Biogas Recovery and Utilization project in Tay Ninh Province, Vietnam	Registered		
17	Validation _ PA	7313	Bundled Yeonggwang(II)-Yecheon PV (Photovoltaic) Power Plant Project in KHNP	Registered		
18		9427	Lotte World Tower CDM Project(Photovoltaic & Wind Power)	Registered		
19		-	12 MW Biomass Based Power Plant at Nabou, Fiji (GSC on 2018)	Contract terminated		
20		10524	70MW Solar Power Plant Project in Ba Ria - Vung Tau, Vietnam	Registered		
21			El Jahuel Solar Power Project, Chile (GSC on 2020)	Contract Terminated		
		-				
22		•	El Laurel Solar Power Project, Chile (GSC on 2020)	Contract Terminated		
23			Diego de Almagro Solar Power Project, Chile (GSC on 2020)	Contract Terminated		
24		-	El Roble Solar Power Project, Chile (GSC on 2020)	Contract Terminated		
25			El Sauce Solar Power Project, Chile (GSC on 2020)	Contract Terminated	•	
26			Rooftop solar PV power project at manufacturing sites in Noida by LG Electronics India Pvt. Ltd.	Interrupted	•	
27			12 MW Biomass Based Power Plant at Nabou, Fiji (GSC on 2020)	Interrupted	•	
28			Domestic sales of enhanced energy-efficient air-conditioners in India by LG Electronics India Pvt Ltd	Interrupted		
29		10708	El Jahuel Solar Power Project, Chile (GSC on 2021)	Registered		
30		10709	El Laurel Solar Power Project, Chile (GSC on 2021)	Registered		
31		10712	Diego de Almagro Solar Power Project, Chile (GSC on 2021)	Registered	•	
32		10711	El Roble Solar Power Project, Chile (GSC on 2021)	Registered		
33		10713	El Sauce Solar Power Project, Chile (GSC on 2021)	Registered		
34		PoA 5019	The programme to promote efficient lightings in local areas	Registered	Assessed by the CDM-AT	
35		PoA 7327	Municipal Waste Compost Programme in Sri Lanka	Registered	by the CDM-AT	
36		PoA 9247	Programme of Activities to introduce renewable energy system into collective housing, Republic of Korea	Registered		
37		PoA 9260				
			The programme to introduce renewable energy system into Seoul The Project of CCC program of Activities (PoA) for Distribution of Improved Cookstoves (ICS) in Developing	Registered		
38		PoA 10471 10471-P1-0001-CP1	South and Southeast Asia Countries (Myanmar)	Registered		
39		(Inclusion of CPA) 10471-P1-0002-CP1	CCC PoA for distribution of ICS in developing countries (Myanmar): CPA 001	Included	•	
40	Validation _ PoA	(Inclusion of CPA)	CCC PoA for distribution of ICS in developing countries (Myanmar): CPA 002	Included	•	
41		10471-P1-0003-CP1 (Inclusion of CPA)	CCC PoA for distribution of ICS in developing countries (Myanmar): CPA 003	Included	•	
42		10471-P1-0004-CP1 (Inclusion of CPA)	CCC PoA for distribution of ICS in developing countries (Myanmar): CPA 004	Included	•	
43		10471-P1-0005-CP1 (Inclusion of CPA)	CCC PoA for distribution of ICS in developing countries (Myanmar): CPA 005	Included	•	
44		10471-P1-0006-CP1 (Inclusion of CPA)	CCC PoA for distribution of ICS in developing countries (Myanmar): CPA 006	Included		
45		9247-P1-0003-CP1 (Inclusion of CPA)	PV power plants project on collective housing of 2019-<2019-LH-001-02396>	Included		

47		0584	Korea Water Resources Corporation (KOWACO) small-scale hydroelectric power plants project (2008.01~12)	CER Issued	Assessed by the CDM-AT
48		0584	Korea Water Resources Corporation (KOWACO) small scale hydroelectric power plants project (2009.01~12)	CER Issued	
49		2282	The Korea Hydro & Nuclear Power Co. Renewable Energy Project (3MW Yonggwang Photovoltaic Power+0.75MW Kori Wind Power, Bundling Project (2009.04-2010.03)	CER Issued	•
50		0801	Korea Water Resources Corporation(K-Water)small-scale hydroelectric power plants project II (2008.06-2009.05)	CER Issued	•
51		0801	Korea Water Resources Corporation(K-Water)small-scale hydroelectric power plants project II (2009.06-2010.05)	CER Issued	
52		1000	Hangyeong second phase SS-wind power Project (2007.12-2010.10)	CER Issued	
53		3296	14MW MIRAE ASSET PV(photovoltaic) power plant bundling project	CER Issued	
54		2366	Korea East-West Power Dangjin small hydro power plant project (SMW)	CER Issued	
55		3009	Gochang Solapark 14.98MW Photovoltaic Power Plant Project	CER Issued	
56		3152	4.85 MW Korea Rural Community Corporation (KRC) PV Power Plants bundling Project	CER Issued	
57		1170	K water Wind Power Plant Project in Bang-a muri	CER Issued	•
58		0801	Korea Water Resources Corporation (K-water) small-scale hydroelectric power plants project II (2010.06-2011.05)	CER Issued	•
59		0788	Korea South-East Power Co. (KOSEP) small-scale hydroelectric power plants project (The Samchonpo Thermal Power Plant and Younghung Thermal Power Plant small scale hydroelectric power plants construction project)	CER Issued	•
60		0349	Sihwa Tidal Power Plant CDM Project (2012.04–2012.10)	CER Issued	•
61		0349	Sihwa Tidal Power Plant CDM Project (2012.11–2013.03)	CER Issued	
62		6922	Jinju Landfill Gas Recovery and Power Generation CDM Project (2012.09-2013.08)	CER Issued	
63		2282	The Korea Hydro & Nuclear Power Co. Renewable Energy Project (3MW Yonggwang Photovoltaic Power +	CER Issued	
			0.75MW Kori Wind Power, Bundling Project)		
64		0349	Sihwa Tidal Power Plant CDM Project (2013.04-2013.09)	CER Issued	
65		0349	Sihwa Tidal Power Plant CDM Project (2013.10-2014.03)	CER Issued	
66		0349	Sihwa Tidal Power Plant CDM Project (2014.04–2014.09)	CER Issued	•
67		0349	Sihwa Tidal Power Plant CDM Project (2015.10-2016.03)	CER Issued	•
68		0349	Sihwa Tidal Power Plant CDM Project (2016.04-2016.09)	CER Issued	•
69		6916	Domestic production and sales of enhanced energy-efficient refrigerators in India by LG Electronics India Pvt Ltd (2014.07-2016.05)	CER Issued	•
70		6916	Domestic production and sales of enhanced energy-efficient refrigerators in India by LG Electronics India Pvt Ltd (2016.06–2016.12)	CER Issued	
71		2475	LG Chem Naju plant fuel switching project (2011.02-2016.10)	CER Issued	
72		6922	Jinju Landfill Gas Recovery and Power Generation CDM Project (2013.09-2015.08)	CER Issued	
73		6916	Domestic production and sales of enhanced energy-efficient refrigerators in India by LG Electronics India Pvt	CER Issued	
74		6916	Ltd (2017.01–2017.12) Domestic production and sales of enhanced energy-efficient refrigerators in India by LG Electronics India Pvt	CER Issued	
		2475	Ltd (2018.01-2018.12)		
75			LG Chem Naju plant fuel switching project (2016.11–2019.06)	CER Issued	
76	Verification	9861	Semangka Hydro Electric Power Project (2017.12-2019.06)	CER Issued	
77		10535	Cam Lam VN Solar Power Plant (2019.11-2020.05)	CER Issued	•
78		4661	Samdal Wind Power project (2019.01-2019.12)	CER Issued	•
79		0349	Sihwa Tidal Power Plant CDM Project (2020.01-2020.06)	CER Issued	•
80		10530	Cam Lam KN Solar Power Plant (2019.11-2020.05)	CER Issued	•
81		4661	Samdal Wind Power project (2020.01-2020.12)	CER Issued	•
82		10535	Cam Lam VN Solar Power Plant (2020.06–2020.12)	CER Issued	
83		10530	Cam Lam KN Solar Power Plant (2020.06–2020.12)	CER Issued	•
84		10632	Hasang Hydro Electric Power Plant(2020.12)	CER Issued	
85		10632	Hasang Hydro Electric Power Plant(2021.13.)	CER Issued	
86		4294	Gwangju metropolitan city sanitary landfill LFG power plant CDM project(2020.01–2021.02)	CER Issued	
		9861		CER Issued	
87			Semangka Hydro Electric Power Project (2019.72020.12.)		New project since previous
88		7354	Samsung Electronics energy efficient domestic refrigerators manufacturing project in India	CER Issued	RA
89		10632	Hasang Hydro Electric Power Plant(2021.310.)	CER Issued	
90		4661	Samdal Wind Power project (2013.07-2018.12)	CER Issued	•
91		3009	Gochang Solapark 14.98MW Photovoltaic Power Plant Project	CER Issued	·
92		10632	Hasang Hydro Electric Power Plant(2021.112022.3.)	CER Issued	•
		9165	Taebaek Wind Park (Hasami Samcheok) CDM Project	CER Issued	•
93					
93 94		3246	24MW DONG YANG ENERGY PV(photovoltaic) power plant	CER Issued	
		3246	24MW DONG YANG ENERGY PV(photovoltaic) power plant El Jahuel Solar Power Project, Chile	CER Issued	•
94					•
94 95		10708	El Jahuel Solar Power Project, Chile	CER Issued	· · ·
94 95 96 97		10708 10709 10712	El Jahuel Solar Power Project, Chile El Laurel Solar Power Project, Chile Diego de Almagro Solar Power Project, Chile	CER Issued CER Issued CER Issued	· · ·
94 95 96 97 98		10708 10709 10712 10711	El Jahuel Solar Power Project, Chile El Laurel Solar Power Project, Chile Diego de Almagro Solar Power Project, Chile El Roble Solar Power Project, Chile	CER Issued CER Issued CER Issued Interrupted	· · ·
94 95 96 97 98 99		10708 10709 10712 10711 10713	El Jahuel Solar Power Project, Chile El Laurel Solar Power Project, Chile Diego de Almagro Solar Power Project, Chile El Roble Solar Power Project, Chile El Sauce Solar Power Project, Chile	CER Issued CER Issued CER Issued Interrupted Interrupted	· · · ·
94 95 96 97 98 99 100		10708 10709 10712 10711 10713 6916	El Jahuel Solar Power Project, Chile El Laurel Solar Power Project, Chile Diego de Almagro Solar Power Project, Chile El Roble Solar Power Project, Chile El Sauce Solar Power Project, Chile Domestic production and sales of enhanced energy-efficient refrigerators in India by LG Electronics India Pvt Ltd.	CER Issued CER Issued CER Issued Interrupted Interrupted Issuance requested (SOP payment pending)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
94 95 96 97 98 99		10708 10709 10712 10711 10713	El Jahuel Solar Power Project, Chile El Laurel Solar Power Project, Chile Diego de Almagro Solar Power Project, Chile El Roble Solar Power Project, Chile El Sauce Solar Power Project, Chile Domestic production and sales of enhanced energy-efficient refrigerators in India by LG Electronics India PV	CER Issued CER Issued CER Issued Interrupted Interrupted Issuance requested (SOP payment pending) CER Issued	
94 95 96 97 98 99 100		10708 10709 10712 10711 10713 6916	El Jahuel Solar Power Project, Chile El Laurel Solar Power Project, Chile Diego de Almagro Solar Power Project, Chile El Roble Solar Power Project, Chile El Sauce Solar Power Project, Chile Domestic production and sales of enhanced energy-efficient refrigerators in India by LG Electronics India Pvt Ltd.	CER Issued CER Issued CER Issued Interrupted Interrupted Issuance requested (SOP payment pending)	
94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101		10708 10709 10712 10711 10713 6916 10535	El Jahuel Solar Power Project, Chile El Laurel Solar Power Project, Chile Diego de Almagro Solar Power Project, Chile El Roble Solar Power Project, Chile El Sauce Solar Power Project, Chile Domestic production and sales of enhanced energy-efficient refrigerators in India by LG Electronics India Pvt Ltd.	CER Issued CER Issued CER Issued Interrupted Interrupted Issuance requested (SOP payment pending) CER Issued	
94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101 102		10708 10709 10712 10711 10713 6916 10535 10530	El Jahuel Solar Power Project, Chile El Laurel Solar Power Project, Chile Diego de Almagro Solar Power Project, Chile El Roble Solar Power Project, Chile El Sauce Solar Power Project, Chile Domestic production and sales of enhanced energy-efficient refrigerators in India by LG Electronics India Pvt Ltd. Cam Lam VN Solar Power Plant (2021.012022.12) Cam Lam KN Solar Power Plant (2021.012022.12)	CER Issued CER Issued CER Issued CER Issued Interrupted Interrupted Issuance requested (SOP payment pending) CER Issued CER Issued - Performace assessment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101 102 103		10708 10709 10712 10711 10713 6916 10535 10530 2079	El Jahuel Solar Power Project, Chile El Laurel Solar Power Project, Chile El Laurel Solar Power Project, Chile Diego de Almagro Solar Power Project, Chile El Roble Solar Power Project, Chile El Sauce Solar Power Project, Chile Domestic production and sales of enhanced energy-efficient refrigerators in India by LG Electronics India PM Ltd. Cam Lam VN Solar Power Plant (2021.012022.12) Cam Lam KN Solar Power Plant (2021.012022.12) Samyangjin PV(photovotiac) Power Plant	CER Issued CER Issued CER Issued CER Issued Interrupted Issuance requested (SOP payment pending) CER Issued CER Issued - Performace assessment CER Issued	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101 102 103 104		10708 10709 10712 10711 10713 6916 10535 10530 2079 3833	El Jahuel Solar Power Project, Chile El Laurel Solar Power Project, Chile Diego de Almagro Solar Power Project, Chile El Roble Solar Power Project, Chile El Sauce Solar Power Project, Chile Domestic production and sales of enhanced energy-efficient refrigerators in India by LG Electronics India Pvt Ltd. Cam Lam VN Solar Power Plant (2021.012022.12) Cam Lam KN Solar Power Plant (2021.012022.12) Samnyanglin PV(photovoltaic) Power Plant KOWEPO SMALL HYDROELECTRIC CDM PROJECT IN TAEAN	CER Issued CER Issued CER Issued Interrupted Interrupted Issuance requested (SOP payment pending) CER Issued CER Issued CER Issued	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

107	Verification _ PoA	PoA 10538 (10538-P1-0001-CP1 10538-P1-0002-CP1)	Development of a sustainable drinking water supply platform based on clean development mechanism (2020.102021.3.)	Contract Terminated	Assessed by the CDM-AT
108	Post-Registration Change	0349	Sihwa Tidal Power Plant CDM Project	Approved by EB	Assessed by the CDM-AT
109		1170	K water Wind Power Plant Project in Bang-a muri	Approved by EB	
110		PoA 5019	The Programme to promote efficient lightings in local areas	Approved by EB	
111		6916	Domestic production and sales of enhanced energy-efficient refrigerators in India by LG Electronics India Pvt Ltd	Approved by EB	
112		2475	LG Chem Naju plant fuel switching project	Rejected by EB	
113		10535	Cam Lam VN Solar Power Plant _ 1st	Approved by EB	
114		10530	Cam Lam KN Solar Power Plant _ 1st	Approved by EB	
115		10535	Cam Lam VN Solar Power Plant _ 2nd	Approved by EB	
116		10530	Cam Lam KN Solar Power Plant _ 2nd	Approved by EB	
117		PoA 10538 (10538-P1-0001-CP1 10538-P1-0002-CP1)	Development of a sustainable drinking water supply platform based on clean development mechanism (PRC on PoA & CPAs)	Contract Terminated	
118		10632	Hasang Hydro Electric Power Plant(2020.12)	Approved by EB	
119		7354	Samsung Electronics energy efficient domestic refrigerators manufacturing project in India	Approved by EB	New project since previou RA
120		PoA 10538 (10538-P1-0001-CP1 10538-P1-0002-CP1)	Development of a sustainable drinking water supply platform based on clean development mechanism (PRC on PoA & CPAs)	Withdrawn	•
121		0584	Korea Water Resources Corporation (KOWACO) small-scale hydroelectric power plants project	Approved by EB	Assessment completed by the CDM-AT
122		0801	Korea Water Resources Corporation (Kwater) small-scale hydroelectric power plants project II		•
123		2282	The Korea Hydro & Nuclear Power Co. Renewable Energy Project (3MW Yonggwang Photovoltaic Power+0.75MW Kori Wind Power, Bundling Project		
124		PoA 9247	Programme of Activities to introduce renewable energy system into collective housing, Republic of Korea		
125	Renewal of Crediting Period	PoA 9247 (2011-LH-001-01457)	PV power plants project on collective housing of 2011 (RCP on CPA)		
126		0851	Daegu Bangcheon-Ri Landfill Gas CDM Project		
127		PoA 8188	Shinsung Solar Energy Grid Connected Photovoltaic Power Generation PoA		•
128		9705-P1-0002-CP1	3.8MW Bulathwaththa Small Hydropower Project	Contract Terminated	New project since previou RA
129		9705-P1-0003-CP1	2.0MW Maskeliya Oya Small Hydropower Project	Contract Terminated	